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PLACE ALL DECOUPLING CAPS ON BOTTOM OF BOARD AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO DUT
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IC_HAUS LASER DRIVER CIRCUIT
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DIGITAL LASER POWER TRIM

PLACE THESE CAPS AS CLOSE TO U9 AS POSSIBLE
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5 7

<DESIGN_VIEW>

          : ADA4355
Product(s): ADA4355
HW TYPE   : Customer Evaluation

1:1

E02_052057

Bruce Petipas

0
00

IC-HB QFN24

0.1UF

0.1UF

1UF

1UF0.1UF

100

1UF

0.1UF

0.1UF

0.1UF

4.02K

1K

TBD0603
TBD0603

100K

DNI

2.2K

15K

28K

AD5142BRUZ100

NX7537BF-AA-AZ

DNI

DNI

R12

R11

R35

R13
R28

R40
R37R31

R5C33

U9

C131

C129

R26

C86C85

LD1

R27

C38

C37

C36

C30

C29

U7

LD_CATHODE

2P5V2P5V SDO_POT

BIAS_IN

LD_SIGN_IN

SCLK_POT

CSB_LD_POT

LD_CATHODE

BIAS_IN

CI1_A2 LD_SIGN_IN

CIB_B1

CIB_A1

2P5V

CI1_B2

SDI_POT

2P5V

5V_A

5V_A

5V_A

5V_A

5V_L

LD_EN1

LD_EP1

LGND

LGND

LGND

LGND LGND

LGND

LGND

LGND

LGND

5V_L

5V_L

5V_L

9

5

7

12
11

16
15
14
13

2
1

3

10
6

8

4

21

43

10

15

21
11

22
9

PA
D

20

3
2

5

18

16

14

24
7

13

23
8

17

19
12

4

1

6

G
ND

G
ND

AGND

AGND

AGND

AGND

AGND

RESET_N
INDEP SYNC_N

SDO
SDI

SCLK
VLOGIC

VDD
B2
W2A2

VSS
B1
W1
A1
GND

PA
D

EP
2

EN
2

SY
N2 TT

L
NE

R
CI

2

IMON
CIB

GND
VDD
EPB
ENB

CI
1

SY
NB

VT
TL

SY
N1

EN
1

EP
1

AGND1
LDK1
AGNDB
LDKB
LDK2
AGND2

D

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF ANALOG DEVICES INC.

IN PART, OR USED IN FURNISHING INFORMATION TO OTHERS,

OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS

THE EQUIPMENT SHOWN HEREON MAY BE PROTECTED BY PATENTS

A
C

IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED, IN WHOLE OR
DRAWING NO.

2

SCALE

DDD
SIZE

D

REV

SHEET

1

1

A

234

35

8

D

7

678

A

B

C C

D

5

4

APPROVED

B

6

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

OF

OL G
E

OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY OWNED ANALOG DEVICES.

E
AN

V

OF ANALOG DEVICES.

SCHEMATIC

S

PTD ENGINEER

DESIGN VIEW

REV DATE



APD POWER SUPPLY DIGITAL APD VOLTAGE ADJUST

APD VOLTAGE GENERATOR

VAPD = 69V

**PLACE APD AS CLOSE TO DUT AS POSSIBLE**

PLACE THESE CAPS AS CLOSE TO U18 AS POSSIBLE
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FMC CONNECTIONS

7 7

<DESIGN_VIEW>

          : ADA4355
Product(s): ADA4355
HW TYPE   : Customer Evaluation

1:1

E02_052057

Bruce Petipas

0

ASP-134488-01ASP-134488-01

ASP-134488-01

ASP-134488-01

ASP-134488-01

ASP-134488-01

ASP-134488-01

ASP-134488-01

ASP-134488-01 ASP-134488-01

R46

P1

P1

P1P1

P1 P1

P1

P1

P1

P1

5V_LDO_EN

APD_SUPP_EN

CSB_DUT_FMC

CSB_APD_POT

GAIN_SEL1

SDI_POT
SDO_POT

D1AP

SDO_FMC

1P8VD_EN

D0BP D1BN

D0AP
D0AN

D1BP

FCOP
FCON

DEBUG4

D1AN

DEBUG5
DEBUG6

CLK_DEBUGP_CC
CLK_DEBUGN_CC

DCOP

DEBUG3

D0BN

DCON

SDI_FMC

SCLK_FMC
SCLK_POT

CLK_DEBUGP

GAIN_SEL2

CSB_LD_POT

DEBUG2
GAIN_SEL0

CLK_DEBUGN

3P3V_LDO_EN

LD_EN1

LD_EP1 LD_EP2

LD_EN2

1P8VA_EN

DEBUG1

FSEL

H1

H40

H2

H37
H38

H34
H35

H31
H32

H28
H29

H25
H26

H22
H23

H19
H20

H16
H17

H13
H14

H10
H11

H7
H8

H39

H36

H33

H30

H27

H24

H21

H18

H15

H12

H9

H6

H3
H4
H5

B40
B39
B38

B35
B34

B31
B30

B27
B26

B23
B22

B19
B18

B15
B14

B11
B10

B7
B6

B3
B2

B20
B21

B4
B5

B24
B25

B8
B9

B28
B29

B12
B13

B32
B33

B16
B17

B36
B37

B1

F40

F1

F37
F38

F34
F35

F31
F32

F28
F29

F25
F26

F22
F23

F19
F20

F16
F17

F13
F14

F10
F11

F7
F8

F4
F5

F39

F36

F33

F30

F27

F24

F21

F18

F15

F12

F9

F6

F3
F2

G39

G36
G37

G33
G34

G30
G31

G27
G28

G24
G25

G21
G22

G18
G19

G15
G16

G12
G13

G9
G10

G6
G7

G40

G38

G35

G32

G29

G26

G23

G20

G17

G14

G11

G8

G5
G4

G1
G2
G3

E39

E36
E37

E33
E34

E30
E31

E27
E28

E24
E25

E21
E22

E18
E19

E15
E16

E12
E13

E9
E10

E6
E7

E2
E3

E40

E38

E35

E32

E29

E26

E23

E20

E17

E14

E11

E8

E5
E4

E1

A40

A37
A36

A33
A32

A29
A28

A25
A24

A21
A20

A17
A16

A13
A12

A9
A8

A5
A4

A1

A18
A19

A38
A39

A14
A15

A34
A35

A10
A11

A30
A31

A6
A7

A26
A27

A2
A3

A22
A23

J39

J36
J37

J33
J34

J30
J31

J27
J28

J24
J25

J21
J22

J18
J19

J15
J16

J12
J13

J9
J10

J6
J7

J40

J38

J35

J32

J29

J26

J23

J20

J17

J14

J11

J8

J5
J4

J1
J2
J3

C31
C30

C26
C27

C22
C23

C18
C19

C14
C15

C10
C11

C40

C38

C36

C33
C32

C29
C28

C25
C24

C21
C20

C17
C16

C13
C12

C9
C8

C5
C4

C1

C34

C6
C7

C2
C3

C37

C35

C39

K1

K40

K37
K38

K34
K35

K31
K32

K28
K29

K25
K26

K22
K23

K19
K20

K16
K17

K13
K14

K10
K11

K7
K8

K39

K36

K33

K30

K27

K24

K21

K18

K15

K12

K9

K6

K3
K2

K4
K5

D34
D33

D31
D30
D29

D1

D26
D27

D23
D24

D20
D21

D17
D18

D14
D15

D11
D12

D8
D9

D39

D37

D28

D25

D22

D19

D16

D13

D10

D7
D6

D3
D2

D4
D5

D35

D32

D40

D38

D36

PGND PGND

PGND

PGND
PGND

PGND

PGNDPGND
PGNDPGND

VADJ
GND
LA32_N
LA32_P
GND
LA30_N
LA30_P
GND
LA28_N
LA28_P
GND
LA24_N
LA24_P
GND
LA21_N
LA21_P
GND
LA19_N
LA19_P
GND
LA15_N
LA15_P
GND
LA11_N
LA11_P
GND
LA07_N
LA07_P
GND
LA04_N
LA04_P
GND
LA02_N
LA02_P
GND
CLK0_M2C_N
CLK0_M2C_P
GND
PRSNT_M2C_L
VREF_A_M2C

VIO_B_M2C
GND
HB17_N_CC
HB17_P_CC
GND
HB14_N
HB14_P
GND
HB10_N
HB10_P
GND
HB06_N_CC
HB06_P_CC
GND
HB00_N_CC
HB00_P_CC
GND
HA23_N
HA23_P
GND
HA21_N
HA21_P
GND
HA17_N_CC
HA17_P_CC
GND
HA10_N
HA10_P
GND
HA06_N
HA06_P
GND
HA02_N
HA02_P
GND
CLK2_BIDIR_N
CLK2_BIDIR_P
GND
GND
VREF_B_M2C

RES0
GND
GND
DP6_C2M_N
DP6_C2M_P
GND
GND
DP7_C2M_N
DP7_C2M_P
GND
GND
DP8_C2M_N
DP8_C2M_P
GND
GND
DP9_C2M_N
DP9_C2M_P
GND
GND
GBTCLK1_M2C_N
GBTCLK1_M2C_P
GND
GND
DP6_M2C_N
DP6_M2C_P
GND
GND
DP7_M2C_N
DP7_M2C_P
GND
GND
DP8_M2C_N
DP8_M2C_P
GND
GND
DP9_M2C_N
DP9_M2C_P
GND
GND
CLK_DIR

VADJ
GND
HB20_N
HB20_P
GND
HB16_N
HB16_P
GND
HB12_N
HB12_P
GND
HB08_N
HB08_P
GND
HB04_N
HB04_P
GND
HB02_N
HB02_P
GND
HA19_N
HA19_P
GND
HA15_N
HA15_P
GND
HA12_N
HA12_P
GND
HA08_N
HA08_P
GND
HA04_N
HA04_P
GND
HA00_N_CC
HA00_P_CC
GND
GND
PG_M2C

GND
VADJ
GND
LA33_N
LA33_P
GND
LA31_N
LA31_P
GND
LA29_N
LA29_P
GND
LA25_N
LA25_P
GND
LA22_N
LA22_P
GND
LA20_N
LA20_P
GND
LA16_N
LA16_P
GND
LA12_N
LA12_P
GND
LA08_N
LA08_P
GND
LA03_N
LA03_P
GND
LA00_N_CC
LA00_P_CC
GND
GND
CLK1_M2C_N
CLK1_M2C_P
GND

GND
VADJ
GND
HB21_N
HB21_P
GND
HB19_N
HB19_P
GND
HB13_N
HB13_P
GND
HB09_N
HB09_P
GND
HB05_N
HB05_P
GND
HB03_N
HB03_P
GND
HA20_N
HA20_P
GND
HA16_N
HA16_P
GND
HA13_N
HA13_P
GND
HA09_N
HA09_P
GND
HA05_N
HA05_P
GND
GND
HA01_N_CC
HA01_P_CC
GND

3P3V
GND
3P3V
GND
3P3V
GA1
TRST_L
TMS
3P3VAUX
TDO
TDI
TCK
GND
LA26_N
LA26_P
GND
LA23_N
LA23_P
GND
LA17_N_CC
LA17_P_CC
GND
LA13_N
LA13_P
GND
LA09_N
LA09_P
GND
LA05_N
LA05_P
GND
LA01_N_CC
LA01_P_CC
GND
GND
GBTCLK0_M2C_N
GBTCLK0_M2C_P
GND
GND
PG_C2M

GND
DP5_C2M_N
DP5_C2M_P
GND
GND
DP4_C2M_N
DP4_C2M_P
GND
GND
DP3_C2M_N
DP3_C2M_P
GND
GND
DP2_C2M_N
DP2_C2M_P
GND
GND
DP1_C2M_N
DP1_C2M_P
GND
GND
DP5_M2C_N
DP5_M2C_P
GND
GND
DP4_M2C_N
DP4_M2C_P
GND
GND
DP3_M2C_N
DP3_M2C_P
GND
GND
DP2_M2C_N
DP2_M2C_P
GND
GND
DP1_M2C_N
DP1_M2C_P
GND

GND
VIO_B_M2C
GND
HB18_N
HB18_P
GND
HB15_N
HB15_P
GND
HB11_N
HB11_P
GND
HB07_N
HB07_P
GND
HB01_N
HB01_P
GND
HA22_N
HA22_P
GND
HA18_N
HA18_P
GND
HA14_N
HA14_P
GND
HA11_N
HA11_P
GND
HA07_N
HA07_P
GND
HA03_N
HA03_P
GND
GND
CLK3_BIDIR_N
CLK3_BIDIR_P
GND

GND
3P3V
GND
12P0V
GND
12P0V
GA0
GND
GND
SDA
SCL
GND
GND
LA27_N
LA27_P
GND
GND
LA18_N_CC
LA18_P_CC
GND
GND
LA14_N
LA14_P
GND
GND
LA10_N
LA10_P
GND
GND
LA06_N
LA06_P
GND
GND
DP0_M2C_N
DP0_M2C_P
GND
GND
DP0_C2M_N
DP0_C2M_P
GND

D

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF ANALOG DEVICES INC.

IN PART, OR USED IN FURNISHING INFORMATION TO OTHERS,

OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS

THE EQUIPMENT SHOWN HEREON MAY BE PROTECTED BY PATENTS

A
C

IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED, IN WHOLE OR
DRAWING NO.

2

SCALE

DDD
SIZE

D

REV

SHEET

1

1

A

234

35

8

D

7

678

A

B

C C

D

5

4

APPROVED

B

6

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

OF

OL G
E

OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY OWNED ANALOG DEVICES.

E
AN

V

OF ANALOG DEVICES.

SCHEMATIC

S

PTD ENGINEER

DESIGN VIEW

REV DATE


	02_052057e_top(1-7)
	page1 (1)
	page2 (2)
	page3 (3)
	page4 (4)
	page5 (5)
	page6 (6)
	page7 (7)


